
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL 
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-
STANDARD 1280-ACRE HORIZONTAL 
WELL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY 
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO.  23308 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Michael H. Feldewert, Adam G. Rankin, Julia Broggi, 

and Paula M. Vance of Holland & Hart LLP hereby withdraws as counsel for Mewbourne Oil 

Company in the above-entitled matter. James Bruce is hereby substituted and enters his appearance 

on behalf of Mewbourne Oil Company. 

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhar.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

and 



James Bruce 
Post Office Box 1056 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
505-982-2043
jamesbruc@aol.com

Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company 

approved via email 3/24/2023



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on March 24, 2023 I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Darin C. Savage 
Andrew D. Schill 
William E. Zimsky 
ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(970) 385-4401
(970) 385-4901 FAX
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com

ATTORNEYS FOR COTERRA ENERGY, INC. AND ITS
SUBSIDIARIES INCL. CIMAREX ENERGY CO. AND
MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION, INC. 

Deana M. Bennett 
Earl E DeBrine, Jr. 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800
deana.bennett@modrall.com
earl.debrine@modrall.com

ATTORNEYS FOR AVANT OPERATING, LLC 

Adam G. Rankin 


